

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27925 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Mulla Afroz

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Amber Khanna,Raj Kumar  
Khanna,Sandal Khanna

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.

2. As prayed by learned A.G.A., put up **as fresh** on **22.08.2025** for seeking instructions in the matter.

**Order Date :-** 14.8.2025

(Ravi Kant)

**(Justice Krishan Pahal)**